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MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

7

NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NIGAHI

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030126

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50116

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P.O. NIGAHI, DIST-SINGRAULI, MADHYA PRADESH,
PRINCIPAL NAME SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed

SCHOOL EMAIL ID dpsnigahi@gmail.com

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07805292007

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

PIN 486884

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/CBSE._Affiliation_2026.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/The_DPS_Society Registration_Certificate.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/NOC_from_MP_Govt.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/RTE_Affiliation_2028.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Building_Safety Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Fire_Safety Certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ] http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdfiDEO%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
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https://www.india.gov.in/
https://www.facebook.com/cbseindia29
https://www.instagram.com/cbse_hq_1929/
https://twitter.com/cbseindia29
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCAre7caIM9EvmD-mcSy6VyA?view_as=subscriber
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
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AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Drinking%20Water%20Testing%20Lab%20PHE %20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Fee_Structure_2025-26.pdf ‘
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/School_Calendar_2025-26.pdf ‘
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ http:/dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/SMC_list_2025-26.pdf ‘
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/PTA_list.pdf ‘
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

’ http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/School_result_2425.pdf ‘
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 41
PGT 7
TGT 12
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.37
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Shall be appointed
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Recruitment is in process

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 68 100
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2025 85 74

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER PRINCIPAL
JASBIR KAUR MANN PGT
MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA PGT
MUKESH SHARMA PGT
MD RIZWAN AHMAD PGT
ANIL KUMAR PANDEY PGT
RAMESH KUMAR PGT
BHARTI DEVI TGT
DR. VIMAL SHARAN TRIPATHI TGT
MITHILESH RANA TGT
NAVENDU NATH TIWARI TGT
DR. DIVYA SRIVASTAVA TGT
AMIT KUMAR SINGH TGT
SUBHRA BISWAS TGT
UTPAL PATRA TGT
AJEET SINGH TGT
ASHU KAUR PET
SUMAN RAI TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

87.05

28327.9948
40 & 47

58&98

YES
15
15

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GVRFCaWGoBs

M.A. ENGLISH
M.A.HISTORY, MA ENGLISH
M.A. ENGLISH, M.PHIL ENGLISH
M.SC PHYSICS
M.A.ECONOMICS

M.SC MATHS

M.SC CHEMISTRY

M.SC CHEMISTRY

M.A. SANSKRIT, PH.D

BFA

MA MUSIC

M.A. ENGLISH, PH.D

M.A. GEOGRAPHY

M.SC MATHEMATICS

MCA, M.COM

M.A. HINDI

B.A.

M.SC ZOOLOGY
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

RAJNEESH KUMAR TIWARI

PRIYANKA RAJ

PRABODH DIXIT

JEEVAN JOSEPH

BHAGWAN PRASAD DWIVEDI

RASHMI SINGH

RUMA THAKUR

DR. NARAYAN PRASAD MISHRA

ARCHANA GUPTA

PRABHAT RANJAN CHOUBEY

RAJEEV PANDEY

SHANTIMOYEE SEN

SARALAANIL

ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI

NEELU SEN

APARNA JHA MISHRA

REKHA OJHA

AISHAALI

GAGANPREET KAUR

KUMARI BIMLA

PIYALI SAMANTA

SWAPAN MUKHERJEE

SALY JOHN

BIJU JOHN

KAMALENDU BHATTACHARYA

SANJAY MISHRA

SHAILENDRA KUMAR CHAUBEY

SURENDRA SINGH

UMESH KUMAR UPADHYAY

MAYA PANDEY

ARUN KUMAR TIWARI

SHIVAJI RAO

ANITA SONI

PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA
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TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.SC

B.SC

M.A.

M.SC

M.A.

B.SC

M.A.

M.A., PH.D
M.SC

BA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

MA

M.SC
M.COM
B.COM

MA

B.SC
B.COM
M.A. (ENGLISH)
B.COM
M.COM

X
M.A.(HINDI)
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)
B.A.

X

Xl

Xl
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54 RINKU KUMARI OTHER X
55 TOFAN KUMAR MALICK OTHER VI
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