



SARAS 6.0





APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NIGAHI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030126
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50116
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O. NIGAHI, DIST-SINGRAULI, MADHYA PRADESH, PIN 486884
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dpsnigahi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07805292007

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/CBSE_Affiliation_2026.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/The_DPS_Society_Registration_Certificate.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/NOC_from_MP_Govt.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/RTE_Affiliation_2028.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Fire_Safety_Certificate.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf	

Designed and Developed by IT Department CBSE HQ.

Website Policy CBSE Directory 1

CBSE Directory 2

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Drinking%20Water%20Testing%20Lab%20PHE%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/Fee_Structure_2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/School_Calendar_2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/SMC_list_2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/PTA_list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://dpsnigahi.org/uploads/pdf/School_result_2425.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	7
	TGT	12
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.37
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Shall be appointed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Recruitment is in process

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	68	68	100	

1	2025	85	74	87.05	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	28327.9948
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 98
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GVRFCaWGoBs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUKHWANT SINGH THAPER	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
2	JASBIR KAUR MANN	PGT	M.A.HISTORY, MA ENGLISH
3	MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH, M.PHIL ENGLISH
4	MUKESH SHARMA	PGT	M.SC PHYSICS
5	MD RIZWAN AHMAD	PGT	M.A.ECONOMICS
6	ANIL KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M.SC MATHS
7	RAMESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
8	BHARTI DEVI	TGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
9	DR. VIMAL SHARAN TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A. SANSKRIT, PH.D
10	MITHILESH RANA	TGT	BFA
11	NAVENDU NATH TIWARI	TGT	MA MUSIC
12	DR. DIVYA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH, PH.D
13	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.A. GEOGRAPHY
14	SUBHRA BISWAS	TGT	M.SC MATHEMATICS
15	UTPAL PATRA	TGT	MCA, M.COM
16	AJEET SINGH	TGT	M.A. HINDI
17	ASHU KAUR	PET	B.A.
18	SUMAN RAI	TGT	M.SC ZOOLOGY

19	RAJNEESH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	M.SC
20	PRIYANKA RAJ	PRT	B.SC
21	PRABODH DIXIT	PET	M.A.
22	JEEVAN JOSEPH	PRT	M.SC
23	BHAGWAN PRASAD DWIVEDI	PRT	M.A.
24	RASHMI SINGH	PRT	B.SC
25	RUMA THAKUR	PRT	M.A.
26	DR. NARAYAN PRASAD MISHRA	PRT	M.A., PH.D
27	ARCHANA GUPTA	PRT	M.SC
28	PRABHAT RANJAN CHOUBEY	PRT	ВА
29	RAJEEV PANDEY	PRT	M.A.
30	SHANTIMOYEE SEN	PRT	M.A.
31	SARALA ANIL	PRT	M.A.
32	ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI	PRT	M.SC
33	NEELU SEN	PRT	M.A
34	APARNA JHA MISHRA	PRT	M.SC
35	REKHA OJHA	PRT	MA
36	AISHA ALI	PRT	M.SC
37	GAGANPREET KAUR	PGT	M.COM
38	KUMARI BIMLA	PRT	B.COM
39	PIYALI SAMANTA	PRT	MA
40	SWAPAN MUKHERJEE	OTHER	B.SC
41	SALY JOHN	OTHER	B.COM
42	BIJU JOHN	OTHER	M.A. (ENGLISH)
43	KAMALENDU BHATTACHARYA	OTHER	B.COM
44	SANJAY MISHRA	OTHER	M.COM
45	SHAILENDRA KUMAR CHAUBEY	OTHER	X
46	SURENDRA SINGH	OTHER	M.A.(HINDI)
47	UMESH KUMAR UPADHYAY	OTHER	M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)
48	MAYA PANDEY	OTHER	M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)
49	ARUN KUMAR TIWARI	OTHER	B.A.
50	SHIVAJI RAO	OTHER	Х
51	ANITA SONI	OTHER	XII
52	PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	XII

54	RINKU KUMARI	OTHER	X
55	TOFAN KUMAR MALICK	OTHER	VIII

SAVE PDF